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ITEM| ONTARIO 2012 BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PARTS 3 or 9 OBC Reference
References are to Division B unless noted [A]
for Division A or [C] for Division C
1 | PROJECT DESCRIPTION X NEW ] PART 11 X PART 3 CIPART 9
] ADDITION 1.1 to 11.4 1.1.2.[A] 1.1.2.[A] &
[ CHANGE OF USE ] ALTERATION 9.10.1.3
2 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S)  LOW HAZARD INDUSTRIAL (F3) — POWER PLANT
3.1.2.1.(1) 9.10.2
3 | BUILDING AREA (m2) 1,486 1.4.1.2[A] 1.4.1.2.[A]
4 | GROSS AREA  (m2) 1,486 1.4.1.2.[A] 1.4.1.2.[A]
9 | NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE  ONE BELOW GRADE  ZERO 1.4.1.2.[A&3.2.1.1| 1.4.1.2.[AJ& 9.10.4
6 | NUMBER OF STREETS / FIREFIGHTER ACCESS  ONE 32.2.10 & 3.25. |9.10.20.
7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION  3.2.2.82 GROUP F, DIVISION 3, 1 STOREY, ANY AREA, 3.2.2.20. - .83 [9.10.2.
LOW FIRE LOAD OCCUPANCY
8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED X NOT REQUIRED
9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED OYES  BXINO 3.29. N/A
10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED COYes  DXINO 3.2.4 9.10.18.
11 | WATER SERVICE — SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE ~ XYES  [INo 3.25.7. N/A
12 | HIGH BUILDING CJYes  BXINO 3.2.6 N/A
13 | CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS [JCOMBUSTIBLE X NON-COMBUSTIBLE 32220 — 83 |9.10.6
PERMITTED REQUIRED
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION [1COMBUSTIBLE ~ [DXINON-COMBUSTIBLE ~ [1BOTH
14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA (m2) N/A 32.1.1.3)-(8) | 9.10.4.1
15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON [COm2 PER PERSON XIDESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17.1 9.9.1.3
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = 1 PERSON, PART-TIME
16 | BARRIER FREE DESIGN BIYES  CINO (EXPLAIN) 38 9.5.2
17 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES COYes  BXINO 3.3.1.2. &3.3.1.19.[ 9.10.1.3.(4)
18 | REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES LISTED DESIGN NO: 3.2.2.20. — .83 &|[9.10.8
FIRE FRR (HOURS) OR DESCRIPTION (SB-2) 3.2.1.4. 9.10.9
RESISTANCE FLOORS N/A
RATING ROOF N/A
(FRR) MEZZANINE N/A
FRR OF SUPPORTING LISTED DESIGN NO:
MEMBERS OR DESCRIPTION (SB-2)
FLOORS N/A
ROOF N/A
MEZZANINE N/A
19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION — CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALL 323 9.10.14
WALL | AREA OF | L.D. [L/H PERMITTED | PROPOSED| FRR LISTED COMBUSTIBLE | COMBUSTIBLE | NOTE:
EBF(m2) [ (m) | or MAX. % of| % of (HOURS)| DESIGN OR | CONSTR. CLADDING
H/L | OPENINGS | OPENINGS DESCRIPTION
BSL(|))L?TH300 260 21 9.9 100 Oves X No|[CIYES X NO| NOTE2
BLDG 400] 544 225 | 92 100 [Ives DX NO|LIYES DX NO| NOTE.2
NORTH 285 2.8 9.4 9 - 1T HR |- CIYES DX NO|CJYES DX NO| NOTE2
SOUTH 285 13 9.4 51 - 45 min |- Oves X No|[CIYES DX NO| NOTE?2
EAST 200 16 3.1 80 0 45 min |- CIYeS DI NO|CIYES DX NO| NOTE.1
WEST 200 >20 3.1 100 CJvyes DX NO|[CJYES X NO

NOTE 1 — EAST WALL LIMITING DISTANCE MEASURED TO CENTERLINE OF CONCESSION 8 ROAD
NOTE 2 -35m OF THE EXPOSED BUILDING FACES THE OPPOSING BUILDING

20

PLUMBING FACILITIES PER 3.7.4.9 PLUMBING FIXTURES FOR INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANCIES

OCCUPANT LOAD 1
REQUIRED FACILITIES 1

PROVIDED FACILITIES
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| oo / ZONING INDUSTRIAL "M1’
| | / o/ (BY-LAW 85-18)
| <+ / / DESIGNATED LAND USE INDUSTRIAL
| : % / ) 14.1 ZONE REGULATIONS 5.33 PARKING REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED: PROVIDED:
i ) O I TR _ 19947 - -
| o FPart 9, Plan 12R—-1284, / REQUIRED: PROVIDED: | PARKING SPACES REQUIRED : (3.0m x 6.0m WITH MIN. 5.5m ASLE WIDTH) d.c. mecloskev engineering ltd
‘ | MIN. LOT AREA 2,000 78,652 m* -C. y °ng 9 =c.
| ! Pl N S5235 0035 ZONED: M1-15 / MIN. LOT FRONTAGE 61m 1925 - A : 200-5745 wyondotte street ast, windsor, onorio s 16 tel (519) 977 G800
i | p ! / MAX. LOT COVERAGE 40% 21.0% POWER CENERATION PLANT (INDUSTRIAL) :
| \o%0e7, | ZONED: RH / MIN. LANDSCAPE OPEN SPACE 10% 12.7% 1 PER 93m’ GFA
| ‘ : 7 / MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 10.5m <105 (18755m/93)
| | I EXISTNG I Part 1, 12R-5582 / / T ) e o A TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 10 SPACES 10 SPACES
: ‘ EX. ASPHALT DWELLING . 0
| RENOVE W00 MIN. INTERIOR SIDE YARD ABUTTING RESDENTIAL  15m 15m
| | PRVACY FENCE / VIN. EXTERIOR SIDE YARD o fm 5.33a BARRIER FREE PARKING REQUIRED :
\ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ _ __ __ __ __ __ __ _ _ _ Z_ __ __ __ __ __ __ . MIN. PARKING BUFFER 7.5m 10m 10 T0 25 1 SPACE 1 SPACE
i \ MIN. BUFFER STRIP ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL (14.1.11) 7.5m 7.5m
| O 5.31 LOADING SPACES : (3.5m x 9.0m x 45m HIGH)
! < SITE_DATA ONE SPACE PER 1,8585m 1 SPACE 1 SPACE
i | TOTAL SITE AREA = 78652 m?
| o BUILDING AREAS
! oz | EX. BUILDING 100 = 4183 m’
! i EX. BUILDING 200 = 1,095 m’
i 5060 ‘—|EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCE | o BULDING. 300 gt
! EX. BUILDING 400 = 2,080 m’
| L SETBACK EX. BUILDING 3500 = 4974 m’
| = | l PROPOSED POWER GENERATION PLANT = 1,875 m
e : ‘ | :3 TOTAL BUILDING AREA =16,492 m* (21.0%)
| — R
o ‘ — PAVEMENT = 28,114 m? (35.7%)
- | = HPO, GRAVEL = 24032 m* (30.6%)
o | LANDSCAPED = 10,014 m* (12.7%
X | | . E EXISTING NEIGHBOURING LIGHT NEAR CORBING - 108l m (127%)
. Ll P art / \ | STANDARD ENCROACHMENT.
i wn | ' TYP. OF 3
| ‘ i general notes:
l <C | | i~ 1. THIS PRINT IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE ONLY AND IS
| | I b o : - \ THE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER.
| (aa] ' F f f 9 2. DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE SCALED.
| | | , - S / \ 3. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE. FOR ALL
| I W ’ — 2 0 5 1 ZONED: M1 \ OFFICE MUST BE NOTFIED OF ANY VARATIONS FROM THE
| DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS™SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS
| | \ 4. ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO PROVISIONS IN THE GENERAL
l \ CONDITIONS REGARDING CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITIES
| | NO4'33'10%E [, o EX.HP 27696 276.96 (P&S) £ 9o \ IN"REGARDS TO' SUBMISSION OF SHOP DRAWINGS.
el Hp ' EXISTING FENCE o . - ' 5. IN THE EVENT THE ENGINEER IS RETAINED TO REVIEW
: f T x % X TP EX P EXFP 064 64 EX_HP EX. HP EX._HP EX. HP EX. _HP M1t SHOP_DRAWINGS, SUCH REVIEW IS ONLY TO CHECK FOR
e = « - : R . ° —_° - 1194) CONFORMANCE WITH DESIGN CONCEPT AND WITH THE
‘ | | | e T S —————= TSt T s — g — \ INFORMATION GIVEN IN' THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
EXISTING TREES TO GRAVEL D , J\ EXISTING ( ) 6. CONTRACTORS SHALL PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IN
= )~ AS P HALT LANEWAY WRITING OF THE EXISTENCE OF ANY OBSERVED VARIATIONS
REMAIN S S ST [ SR PR T - - — — — - — — H— — +F— L t —_—————— — — — — — — — — — — — — — A R \ DRIVEWAY E' CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND ANY APPLICABLE
; | 180 CODES O BY-LAS
| | Z O 7. THE ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
| | \ CONTRACTORS'S MEANS, METHODS AND OR TECHNIQUES IN
| | THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS FACILITY.
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FIRE ALARM LEGEND

WALL / CLG. MOUNTED EXIT SIGN W/
BATTERY BACK UP EMERGENCY LIGHTS

WALL / CLG. MOUNTED EXIT SIGN W/
BATTERY BACK UP EMERGENCY LIGHTS
& DIRECTIONAL ARROWS

WALL / CLG. MOUNTED EMERGENCY
LIGHTS C/W BATTERY BACK UP

WALL / CLG. MOUNTED EMERGENCY
LIGHTS REMQOTE HEAD LOCATION

FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
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d.c. mccloskey engineering Itd.
200-5745 wyandotte strect east, windsor, ontario n8s Tm6 tel (519) 977 6800

* SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL LIFE
SAFETY REQUIREMENTS
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SCALE 1/8 = 1-0 0 2 ¢4 8 12 24 FEET
SB-10 ZONE 5 (TABLE 5.5-5) :
ELEMENT REQUIRED PROVIDED
ROOF R35ci R35ci
WALLS (STEEL) R13 + R12ci R26
FOUNDATION WALLS R15ci VERT R15ci VERT
SLAB ON GRADE R15 x 48" HOR. R15 x 48" HOR.
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1. THIS PRINT IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE ONLY AND IS
THE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER.

2. DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE SCALED.

3. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THIS
OFFICE MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS

4. ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO PROVISIONS IN THE GENERAL
CONDITIONS REGARDING CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITIES
IN REGARDS TO SUBMISSION OF SHOP DRAWINGS.

5. IN THE EVENT THE ENGINEER IS RETAINED TO REVIEW
SHOP DRAWINGS, SUCH REVIEW IS ONLY TO CHECK FOR
CONFORMANCE WITH DESIGN CONCEPT AND WITH THE
INFORMATION GIVEN IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

6. CONTRACTORS SHALL PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE ENGINEER_IN
WRITING OF THE EXISTENCE OF ANY OBSERVED VARIATIONS
BETWEEN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND ANY APPLICABLE
CODES OR BY-LAWS

7. THE ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
CONTRACTORS'S MEANS, METHODS AND OR TECHNIQUES IN
THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS FACILITY.
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CONFORMANCE WITH DESIGN CONCEPT AND WITH THE
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